### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Echologics Engineering Inc.	11/08/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Research Council of Canada	
Street Address:	1200 Montreal Road	
Internal Address:	Bldg. M-58 Room EG-12	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1A 0R6	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7328618

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (613)952-6082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519-430-7169

Email: nrcippm.general@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca

Correspondent Name: National Research Council of Canada

Address Line 1: 1200 Montreal Road

Address Line 2: Bldg. M-58 Room EG-12

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1A 0R6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11704-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hans Koenig

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Signed Assignment -Echologics to NRC-11704#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment -Echologics to NRC-11704#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025518 FRAME: 0110 OF \$40.00 /328618

source=Signed Assignment -Echologics to NRC-11704#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025518 FRAME: 0111

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we **Echologics Engineering Inc.**, situated at 50 Ronson Drive, Suite 155, Toronto, Ontario, M9W 1B3, Canada, have acquired the full and exclusive right and interest of Marc Bracken in and to an invention or inventions entitled

## Non-Destructive Testing of Pipes

as described and claimed in the following patent applications and Letters Patent:

United States Patent Application S.N. 11/156,573 filed June 21, 2005, now issued on February 12, 2008 as United States Patent No. 7,328,618;

International Patent Application PCT/CA2006/000996 filed on June 19, 2006;

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,612,835 effectively filed June 19, 2006;

Japanese Patent Application No. 2008-517287 effectively filed June 19, 2006;

Australian Patent Application No. 2006261535 effectively filed June 19, 2006;

European Patent Application No. 06761063.4 effectively filed June 19, 2006;

Mexican Patent Application No. MX/A/2008/00390 effectively filed June 19, 2006;

New Zealand Patent Application No. 564647 effectively filed June 19, 2006;

Singapore Patent Application No. 200718950-9 effectively filed June 19, 2006, now issued on July 30, 2010 as Signapore Patent No. 138409; and,

United States Patent Application S.N. 11/952,582 filed December 7, 2007, now issued January 13, 2009 as United States Patent No. 7,475,596.

AND WHEREAS National Research Council of Canada, a body corporate under the National Research Council Act by the Parliament of Canada, and

1

situated in the city of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Echologics Engineering Inc. in and to said invention or inventions and in and to all patent applications and Letters Patent associated therewith;

AND WHEREAS Echologics Engineering Inc. is obliged to execute an assignment in favor of National Research Council of Canada for said invention or inventions pursuant to an Agreement for Research and Development Collaboration executed by Echologics Engineering Inc. and National Research Council of Canada in 2005;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Echologics Engineering Inc., have and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto National Research Council of Canada, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent applications and Letters Patent, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patent applications and Letters Patent; and in and to any patent applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of International Convention, and also our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, as far as our rights are concerned, to National Research Council of Canada, as the assignee, for the sole behoof of said National Research Council of Canada, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been

2

made.

Executed this 8 day of NOV, Zold at TORONTO

Echologics Engineering Inc.

Name of Authorized Person:

MARC BIRACILEN

Title of Authorized Person: PRESTORY /CE

# **Declaration by Witness**

1, SHABISIL YUSUP, whose full post office address is RONSON DRUIZ, # UT 70C J70 say:

that I was personally present and did see, — (a.e. ) [Mexican, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

3